
YEAR 7 

Head of Year / Teacher of History  Miss F Welch FWelch@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 7 Support / Cover Assistant  Mrs E Degui EDegui@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 7 Support / Cover Assistant Mrs B McSkimming BChester@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Assistant Headteacher  Miss A Dowdeswell ADowdeswell@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7W Tutor / Teacher of PE Mr J Armstrong JArmstrong@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7H / Teacher of Science Mr A Troughton ATroughton@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7M Tutor / Teacher of English Miss S Hegarty SHegarty@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7V Tutor / Teacher of English / 
Assistant Head of Year 

Miss P Hussain  PHussain@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7G Tutor / Assistant Curriculum Leader 
for Business Studies  

Mrs L Peters LPeters@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7GR Tutor / Teacher of DT Food Mrs P Powell-
Tucker 

PPowell-Tucker@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

7HE Tutor / Teacher of RE Ms A Clothier AClothier@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7HU Tutor / Teacher of English Mr A Smailes ASmailes@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7A Tutor / Teacher of PE Mr L Treanor LTreanor@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Curriculum Leader for RE Mr L Makokha LMakokha@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of Health & Social Care Miss O Crawford OCrawford@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

YEAR 8 

Head of Year 8 / Teacher of Drama 

 

Mr L Mulholland LMulholland@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 8 Support / Cover Assistant  Mrs T Shaikh TShaikh@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Assistant Headteacher  Mrs C Curtis  CCurtis@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8W Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mrs N Adzih NAdzih@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8H Tutor / Teacher of Resistant 
Materials 

Mr A Brockett ABrockett@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8M Tutor / Teacher of Science Mr P Cooper PCooper@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8V Tutor / Teacher of Maths / Assistant 
Head of Year  

Ms S Hentzen SHentzen@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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8A Tutor / Teacher of ICT Mr M Aruna MAruna@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8G Tutor / Teacher of English Mrs L Nicholls LNicholls@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8GR Tutor / Teacher of Science  

8GR Tutor / Teacher of Drama 

Mrs S Halliwell 

Mrs E McHugh 

SHalliwell@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

EMchugh@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8HE Tutor / Teacher of PE Mrs D Carvalho 
Marques  

DCarvalhoMarques@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8HU Tutor / Curriculum Leader for 
Music 

8HU / Assistant Curriculum Leader for 
PE 

Mr S Carter 

 

Mrs V Topa  

SCarter@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

 

VTopa@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Curriculum Leader for PE Mr J Brooks JBrooks@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of Geography  Mrs N Chauhan NChauhan@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of Art, Design & Textiles Mrs B Kravcova  BKravcova@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

YEAR 9 

Head of Year 9 / Teacher of English Mrs M Awoloto moketunji@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 9 Support / Cover Assistant Mrs M Khan MKhan@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 9 Support / Cover Assistant Ms E Lostantos ELosantos@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Assistant Headteacher  Mr A Launay ALaunay@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9W Tutor / Teacher of English Miss E Fealy EFealy@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9H Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mr K Price-Dewey KPrice-Dewey@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9M Tutor / Teacher of MFL Mrs A Spencer ASpencer@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9V Tutor / Assistant Curriculum Leader 
for RE 

Mrs E Finn EMcGirr@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9G Tutor / Teacher of English Mrs J Pratten  JPratten@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9GR Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mr A Paparam APaparam@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9HE Tutor / Teacher of English Miss M Malik MMalik@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9HU Tutor / Teacher of Maths / 
Assistant Head of Year  

Mr J Hussain JHussain@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9A Tutor / Teacher of Art, Design & 
Graphics  

Ms E Farnham EFarnham@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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Curriculum Leader for Food Mrs S Wint SWint@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of English Mr G Ritchie GRitchie@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Curriculum Leader for ICT  Mr K Govender KGovender@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Curriculum Leader for MFL Mrs C Conway CConway@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

YEAR 10 

Head of Year 10 / Teacher of History Miss S Keane SKeane@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 10 Assistant / Cover Assistant Miss L Bishi LBishi@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 10 Support / Cover Assistant Mrs K Morris  KMorris@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Assistant Headteacher  Mr P Hegarty  PHegarty@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10W Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mr J Miah JMiah@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10H Tutor / Teacher of Science Mr D Haparari  DHaparari@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10M Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mrs S Begum SBegum@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10V Tutor / Teacher of Science Miss M Rahman MRahman@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10A Tutor / Teacher of Geography Mr D Cunningham DCunningham@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10G Tutor / Teacher of RE Mr K Wille KWille@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10GR Tutor / Teacher of RE / Assistant 
Head of Year  

Miss B Joseph Bjoseph@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10HE Tutor / Teacher of English Mrs S Ali  SAli@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10HU Tutor / Teacher of Science Mrs S Welch SBarrett@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of Drama Mrs E Eversden EEversden@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of Business Mrs R Hope RHope@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of MFL Mr A Ligeza ALigeza@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Curriculum Leader for Humanities Mrs E Thoulass EThoulass@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of History Mr J Tucker  JTucker@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Curriculum Leader for Maths Mr K Ali KAli@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

YEAR 11 

Head of Year 11 / Teacher of History Mr T Kirby TKirby@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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Year 11 Assistant / Cover Assistant Mrs J Bond JBond@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Assistant Headteacher  Miss E Lymer ELymer@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11W Tutor / Teacher of Art, Design & 
Graphics  

Mrs L Foley LFoley@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11H Tutor / Teacher of Geography 

11H Tutor / Teacher of ICT  

Mrs F Archer 
 
Ms A Veiou 

FArcher@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
AVeiou@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11M Tutor / Assistant Head of Year  Miss S McSweeney SMcsweeney@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11V Tutor / Teacher of Science Mr M Waterhouse  MWaterhouse@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11A Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mr L Robinson LRobinson@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11G Tutor / Teacher of Science Ms P McKetty PMcketty@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11GR Tutor / Teacher of PE  Miss J Johnson JJohnson@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11HE Tutor / Teacher of English Miss M O’Toole MOToole@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11HU Tutor / Teacher of Science  

11HU / Teacher of ICT  

Mrs R Bailey 
 
Mrs A Sulthana  

RBailey@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
ASulthana@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11B Tutor /    

Curriculum Leader for Science Mrs A Raza ARaza@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Acting Curriculum Leader for English Mr N Garvey NGarvey@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Sixth Form 

Head of Sixth Form / Deputy 
Headteacher / Maths 

Mr D Martin DMartin@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Deputy Head of Sixth Form / Teacher of 
Law 

Mrs R McGrath RMcclean@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STCA Tutor / Teacher of Business 
Studies 
 
12STCA Tutor / Assistant Curriculum 
Leader for MFL  

Mrs S Begum 
 
 
Mrs E Lawrence  

SBegum@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
ELawrence@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STMI Tutor / Assistant Curriculum 
Leader for Maths 

Mrs S Streater SStreater@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STHA Tutor / Teacher of Science  Mrs A Daniels 
 

ADaniels@cardinalnewmanschool.net 
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12STHA Tutor / Curriculum Leader for 
Business Studies 

Mr Y Hanif YHanif@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

12STPK Tutor / Curriculum Leader for 
Art & Design  

12STPK Tutor / Teacher of English 

Mrs K Bignall 
 
 
Mrs J Grant 

KBignall@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
JGrant@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STCEL Tutor / Teacher of Science / 
PSHE Coordinator  

12STCEL Tutor / Teacher of Maths 

Miss C Jenkins 
 
 
Mrs T Bennett  

CJenkins@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
TBennett@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STLO Tutor / Teacher of Maths / KS5 
Maths Coordinator 

Mr H Fanyo HFanyo@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STCA Tutor / Teacher of Media 

13STCA Tutor / Teacher of PE 

Mrs H Frazer 
 
Mrs K Slawinski 

HFrazer@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
KSlawinski@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STGE Tutor / Assistant Curriculum 
Leader for Science 

Mrs S Brown ABrown@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STHA Tutor / Teacher of Science  Mrs A Tyagi ATyagi@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STLO Tutor / Teacher of MFL Miss J Grieves  JGrieves@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STPK Tutor / Curriculum Leader for 
Health & Social Care  

Mrs M Burns MBurns@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STMI Tutor / Teacher of Social 
Science 

Miss L Gendall LGendall@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Curriculum Leader for Media Studies Mrs O Walker OHigginson@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of Sociology / Psychology Mrs C Thomas CThomas@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of Drama Mrs M Cleary MCleary@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of Drama  Mr D Bermingham DBermingham@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Head of Department 

English Mr N Garvey NGarvey@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Maths  Mr K Ali KAli@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Science  Mrs A Raza ARaza@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

RE Mr L Makokha LMakokha@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

PE Mr J Brooks JBrooks@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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Art & Design  Mrs K Bignall KBignall@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Humanities (Geography & History) Mrs E Thoulass EThoulass@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Food Technology  Mrs S Wint SWint@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Computer Science Mr K Govender KGovender@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Modern Foreign Languages  Mrs C Conway CConway@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Music Mr S Carter SCarter@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Drama    

Media Studies Mrs O Walker OHigginson@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Psychology & Sociology    

Business Studies  Mr Y Hanif YHanif@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Other Staff 

Designated Safeguarding Lead  Miss E Lymer ELymer@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

DBC Supervisor / Safeguarding 
Operative  

Mrs K Bradshaw  KBradshaw@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

SENDCO Mrs A Hutcheson AHutcheson@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Assistant SENDCo Mr P Businge  PBusinge@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Lead Practitioner for Behaviour / 
Teacher of RE 

Mr M Forni MForni@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of RE Mrs L Kidman LKidman@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Teacher of RE Mrs N Igweani-
Gilmartin 

NIgweani-
Gilmartin@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Deputy Headteacher  Mrs H Fay HFay@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Deputy Headteacher Miss C Daly CDaly@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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